

Mr Paul Beswick

Communities Directorate Shire Hall Warwick CV34 4RL

**Telephone** 01926 412395 **Email** foicommunities@warwickshire.gov.uk

Sent by Email

Please ask for Mustufa Khalifa

**Our ref**: 6606456 **Your ref**: **Date**: 7 April 2021

Dear Mr Beswick

### **Environmental Information Regulations 2004**

I can confirm that the information requested is held by Warwickshire County Council. I have detailed below the information that is being released to you.

## \* Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages

The number of Suppliers who submitted a bid, as well as those who were successful, would have been published through the OJEU Contract Award Notice. Tenders received 7. Awarded Tier 1 supplier Amelio Utilities Ltd, Awarded Tier 2 supplier Biomarsh Environmental Ltd.

## \* Actual spend on this contract/framework (and any sub lots), from the start of the contract to the current date

The estimated Contract value would have been published through the publication of the OJEU Contract Award Notice. Spend to date £259k

#### \* Start date & duration of framework

31/05/2017 to present.

The contract is for an initial period of 1 year with the option for extensions up to a maximum 36 months (i.e. a maximum contract length of 4 years if all extension options are taken).

## \* Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?

The contract is for an initial period of 1 year with the option for extensions up to a maximum 36 months (i.e. a maximum contract length of 4 years if all extension options are taken).

# \* Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?

We are currently working on the documentation for the re-tender, which will be advertised on CSW Jets (www.csw-jets.co.uk) in due course.

\* Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract? Senior Drainage Engineer - Warwickshire County Council Flood Risk Management Team.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Information Management
Shire Hall
Warwick
CV34 4RL
inforights@warwickshire.gov.uk

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF.

Tel: 0303 123 1113 Website: www.ico.org.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours sincerely

Mustufa Khalifa Freedom of Information Team Customers & Information Services